

新聞稿 Media Release

中電控股有限公司 CLP Holdings Limited

3 November 2017

Professor Charles Ng Conferred CLP Holdings Professor of Sustainability

Photo 1



Hong Kong University of Science and Technology's Associate Vice-President for Research and Graduate Studies and Chair Professor of the Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering Professor Charles Ng (centre) has been named CLP Holdings Professor of Sustainability. He was congratulated by Mr Richard Lancaster, Chief Executive Officer of CLP Holdings (right), and Ms Quince Chong, Chief Corporate Development Officer of CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (left). The CLP Holdings Professorship in Sustainability will focus on two disciplines that are not only important to CLP but are of significance globally: Climate Change and Sustainable Energy.

Photo 2



Professor Charles Ng (fourth from left) at the Fourth Inauguration Ceremony of Named Professorships held by the Hong Kong University of Science and Technology. Also present are HKUST Council Vice-Chairman Professor John Chai Yat-chiu (first from left), HKUST Council Chairman Mr Andrew Liao Cheung-sing (second from left), Mr Richard Lancaster, Chief Executive Officer of CLP Holdings (third from left), HKUST President Professor Tony F Chan (fifth from left) and HKUST Executive Vice-President & Provost Professor Shyy Wei (sixth from left).

About CLP Group

CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong, is the holding company for the CLP Group, one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia Pacific. Through CLP Power Hong Kong Limited, it operates a vertically-integrated electricity supply business providing a highly-reliable supply of electricity to 80% of Hong Kong's population.

Outside Hong Kong, CLP holds investment in the energy sector in Mainland China, India, Southeast Asia, Taiwan and Australia. Its diversified portfolio of generating assets uses a wide range of fuels including coal, gas, nuclear and renewable sources. CLP is one of the largest external investors in the Mainland's renewable energy sector. In India, it is one of the biggest renewable energy producers and among the largest foreign investors in the electricity sector. In Australia, its wholly-owned subsidiary EnergyAustralia is one of the largest integrated energy companies, providing gas and electricity to over 2.6 million households and businesses.

CLP is listed on the Global Dow – a 150-stock index of the world's leading blue-chips, the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index (DJSI Asia Pacific), the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific 40 Index (DJSI Asia Pacific 40), Hang Seng Corporate Sustainability Index Series and MSCI Global Sustainability Index Series.

- Ends -

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms Justine Lau Public Affairs Manager CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Tel: (852) 2678 8963

Pager: (852) 7116 3131 A/C 7736 Email: justine.lau@clp.com.hk